County

State Total

Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Carbon
Daggett

Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand

Iron
Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan

Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan
Sanpete

Sevier
Summit
Tooele
Uintah
Utah

Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

2002

1,073,746

1,893
17,669
43,010

8,918

462

88,894
5191
3,450
2,085
4,223

14,107
2,737
2,614
3,801
1,636

259

605
533,720
3,961
6,765

7,311
16,436
11,887

9,958

151,806

4,874
37,351
1,067
87,056

TABLE 20. EMPLOYEES ON NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLLS

2003
1,074,131

1,850
17,799
44,236

8,602

445

89,722
5,049
3,498
2,075
4,265

14,108
2,559
2,741
3,732
1,744

292

633
527,955
3,864
6,841

7,160
16,418
12,324
10,323

152,878

5,031
39,000
982
88,005

2004

1,104,328

1,904
18,381
45,874

8,550

454

93,253
5,403
3,739
2,175
4,164

14,775
2,813
2,841
3,823
1,882

320

673
535,409
3,936
6,904

7,570
17,522
12,515
10,884

160,201

5,274
42,864
998
89,227

101

IN UTAH, BY COUNTY, 2002-2006

2005

1,148,320

1,944
18,892
46,886

8,944

462

95,963
5,827
3,801
2,237
4,401

15,782
3,094
2,874
3,847
1,857

314

649
555,055
3,919
7,027

7,554
18,900
13,957
11,766

167,938

5,744
47,247
1,001
90,438

2006
1,203,914

1,973
19,418
48,112

9,422

461

100,540
6,587
3,937
2,260
4,472

16,806
3,541
3,092
3,922
1,869

333

716
579,780
4,087
7,159

7,854
20,620
14,755
13,290

176,813

6,485
51,529
1,049
93,032

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2006.

Yearover Change

2005-2006
Number Percent
55,594 4.8
40 15
511 2.8
1,012 2.6
394 5.3
8 -0.2
2,710 4.8
424 13.0
62 3.6
62 1.0
237 1.6
1,007 6.5
281 14.4
33 7.6
24 1.9
-25 0.6
-6 6.1
-24 10.3
19,646 4.5
-17 4.3
123 1.9
-16 4.0
1,378 9.1
1,442 5.7
882 13.0
7,737 5.3
470 12.9
4,383 9.1
3 4.8
1,211 2.9
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